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March 5, 1853.

Cemmissioners.

Their duties,

Peb. 26, 1853,

—

LAWS OF MINNESOTA. Cu. 20, 21. 1853,

CHAPTER XX.—AN ACT 1o provide for laying owt a Territorial Road from Suint
Anthony to Taylor’s Falls.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Tervilory of Mine
nesofie: That Joshua L. Taylor, John Rollins, James Meredith,
Charles R. Conway and Joseph LeBonne be, and the same are
hereby appointed Commissioners to locate and mark a Territorial
Road from Saint Anthony, by way of Chisago Lake te Taylor's
Falls, or to some point on the Military Road leading from Point
Douglas to the Saint Louis River, south of Taylor’s Falls. Alse,
to locate and mark a Road from St. Paul, by way of Little Canada,
to intersect the above Road, between St. Anthony and Taylor’s
Falls, at the nearest practical point to Little Canada.

Sec, 2. That the said Commissioners, or any three of them,
shall meet at the Chisago House, at Taylor’s Falls oneor before
the first Monday of May next, and proceed tolay out and mark
said road by the most direct route practicable. The expense of
the same to be paid by the counties through which the above
described roads may pass, The above named Commissioners shall
decide the proportion and amount of such expense to be paid by
oach County through which the Roads may be located, and notify
the Commissioners of each of said Counties of the same.

DAVID DAY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives,
MARTIN McLEOD,

President of the Council.

Arrrovep—March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-
three. ALEX., RAMSEY.

SecreTARY 'S OFFICE,
St. Paul, March 28, 1853. i
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original
act on file in this office.

Arex, WILKIN,
Secretary of the Terrilory of Minnesola,

CHAPTER XXI.—AN ACT for the Relief of Joseph R. Brown.

Be it enacted by the Legislative JAssembly of the Tervitory of Min-
nesole, The Secretary of the Territory is hereby authorized and
required to pay to Joseph K. Brown,

For furnishing the printer with the copy, superintending the
printing and affixing an index to the Journal of the
. Council, during the first session of the first Council, 200 00
For furnishing the printer with the copy, superintending the
printing, and affixing an index to the Journal of the
Council, during the second session of the first Council, 300 00
For five days services after the adjournment of the sec-
ond session of the first Council, bringing up the
Journal, filing papers, and depositing the books, pa-
pers, &c., with the Secretary of the Territory, as
provided by law, - - - - - - - 1500



LAWS OF MINNESOTA, Cu. 22, 1853,

Se¢. 2. The amount of five hundred and fiftieen dollars, above
appropriated, to be paid out of any moneys in the hands of the
Secretary of the Territory, which has heretolore been appropriated
by Congress to defray the expeunses of the Legislative Assembly
of the Territory of Minnesota.

DAVID DAY,

Speaker of the House of Represcntalives.
MARTIN McLEOD,

President of the Council.

ArrrovEp—February eighteenth, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-three. ALEX, RAMSEY.

SecrETARY’s OFEICE,
St. Paul, March 28, 1853. g
I certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original, on file in
this office.
ArLex, WiLkiy,

Secretary of the Terrilory of Minnesota.

CHAPTER XXII—AN ACT to provide for the printing of the Lows and Journals
of the present session of the Legislative Assembly.

Be it enacled by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Min-
nesole, That there shall be printed by the Territorial Printer, and
bound in pamphlet form by the Territorial Binder, five hundred
copies of all Acts, Memorials and Joint Resolutions passed at the
present session of the Legislative Assembly,

Sec. 2. There shall also be printed and bound in the same man-
ner, five hundred copies each, of the Journal of the Council and
Housc of Representatives of the present session of the Legislative
Asggembly. . Said Laws and Journals to be distributed and disposed
of according to law,

DAVID DAY,
Speaker of the House of Represenlalives.
MARTIN McLEOD,
President of the Council.
hAnnovanMarch fifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifly
three.

ALEX. RAMSEY.

SEcRETARY's OFFICE, }
St. Paul, March 30, 1853
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original
act now on file in this office.
ALEX. WILKIN,

Secretary of the Territory of Minnesola.
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Money to be paid.

March 5, 1853,

Lawn, &c., by
whom printed.

Journals,



